
 
 

 Market report for Friday, March 31, 2023. We sold 

210 head of weighup cattle on the day. Cows going on feed 

this week were higher at $91.50 to $100. Slaughter cows were 

steady with the top end bringing $85-$99.50. Lower yielding 

cows were $78-$84. A few big, fleshy cows were $95-$96 and 

even gimpy, flawed cows were $66-$75.50. A very light run 

on heiferettes were $122-$146. We had another big run of 

bulls with the big 2000# plus bulls bringing $109-$113 and 

smaller bulls at $105-$117. We had some really good cows 

this week and the market was reflective of the quality.  

 We are scheduled to have a bred and pair special next 

week and will feature Oetken Angus 39th Annual Performance 

First bull sale weather permitting.  Stay tuned to our website 

for sale information throughout the week. Give the office a 

call at 308-665-2220 if you need anything! Or visit the 

website www.crawfordlivestock.com for up to date sale 

listings, market reports & other pertinent information.  

 

      

 

Upcoming Sale Schedule: 

Friday, March 31 – Special Weighup Sale 

Friday, April 7 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred Cow & 

Pair Sale & Oetken Angus 39th Annual Production Bull Sale 

Friday, April 14 - Regular Cattle Sale & Sellman Ranch 

Annual Production Bull Sale 

Friday, April 21 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Back to Grass 

Feeder Sale & Red Western Red Angus Bull Sale  

Friday, April 28 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, May 5 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale 

Friday, May 12 - Regular Cattle Sale & Special Bred Heifer & 

Cow & Pair Sale Federle Ranch 38th Annual Production Bull 

Sale PLUS an ALL breeds bull sale 

Friday, May 19 – Special Dry Cow Sale 

Friday, May 26 – NO SALE – Happy Memorial Day! 

Friday, June 2 – Regular Cattle Sale & Special Feeder Sale  

Friday, June 9 – NO SALE 

http://www.crawfordlivestock.com/

